Reynolds Rossington, Taherzadeh, PLLC, 
Auction.com, Selim Taherzadeh, or Michael Linke, any to act 

Substitute Trustees' 15851 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 410, Addison, TX 75001 
Address 

PROPERTY INFORMATION: 

Legal Description as per the Deed of Trust: 
BEING LOT NO. FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE (579), IN SUNRISE BEACH II, UNIT B, A 
SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN THE CITY OF SUNRISE BEACH VILLAGE, LLANO COUNTY, TEXAS, 
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 94, PAGE 211, DEED RECORDS OF LLANO 
COUNTY, TEXAS. 

The Mortgage Servicer, if not the Current Mortgagee, is representing the Current Mortgagee pursuant